
2023-2024 Bowling Green State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-14   Conf: 10-8   Home: 12-5   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Hill, Marcus 34-34 1236 36.4 255-575 .443 26-90 .289 162-219 .740 54 117 171 5.0 66 1 87 90 10 35 698 20.5
12 Agee, Rashaun 33-30 907 27.5 158-277 .570 3-13 .231 119-175 .680 126 201 327 9.9 92 2 54 73 26 29 438 13.3
01 Thomas, Trey 28-26 919 32.8 98-277 .354 58-183 .317 69-83 .831 11 65 76 2.7 54 0 66 37 2 34 323 11.5
07 Spurgin, Jason 34-34 1034 30.4 129-282 .457 39-115 .339 52-76 .684 55 137 192 5.6 82 3 55 62 35 26 349 10.3
14 Towns, Sam 19-4 409 21.5 45-86 .523 1-6 .167 26-37 .703 38 72 110 5.8 49 1 15 25 10 11 117 6.2
03 Humphrey, DaJion 32-13 726 22.7 58-168 .345 35-111 .315 31-44 .705 4 63 67 2.1 69 1 29 29 4 19 182 5.7
05 Phillip, Da'Shawn 30-24 739 24.6 59-144 .410 21-68 .309 19-26 .731 15 104 119 4.0 42 0 25 19 4 24 158 5.3
02 Smith, DJ 8-0 114 14.3 10-28 .357 6-19 .316 6-6 1.000 1 10 11 1.4 6 0 7 8 0 4 32 4.0
04 Edwards, PJ 27-5 411 15.2 32-82 .390 8-42 .190 15-23 .652 15 52 67 2.5 34 0 22 12 2 18 87 3.2
10 McComb III, Anthony 12-0 96 8.0 11-40 .275 6-27 .222 8-13 .615 1 11 12 1.0 5 0 6 3 2 5 36 3.0
13 Greer, EJay 29-0 279 9.6 25-74 .338 12-45 .267 12-21 .571 2 19 21 0.7 26 0 16 16 1 14 74 2.6
17 Zaher, JZ 7-0 30 4.3 1-8 .125 1-8 .125 2-5 .400 1 6 7 1.0 6 0 0 2 0 1 5 0.7
08 Spurgin, Greg 5-0 25 5.0 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 0.6
Total 34 6925 203.7 882-2045 .431 216-730 .296 522-730 .715 386 906 1292 38.0 533 8 383 392 96 221 2502 73.59
Opponents 34 6925 203.7 899-2028 .443 254-700 .363 362-533 .679 301 881 1182 34.8 610 18 421 405 123 213 2414 71.00

Team Statistics BGSU OPP
SCORING 2502 2414
    Points Per Game 73.6 71.0
    Scoring Margin 2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 882-2045 899-2028
    Field Goal Pct .431 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 216-730 254-700
    3PT FG Pct .296 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 522-730 362-533
    FT Pct .715 .679
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 10.6
REBOUNDS 1292 1182
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 383 421
    Assists Per Game 11.3 12.4
TURNOVERS 392 405
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 11.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 221 213
    Steals Per Game 6.5 6.3
BLOCKS 96 123
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 33,763 32,097
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-1,986 12-2,675
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Bowling Green 1095 1369 6 8 2502
Opponents 1079 1290 6 9 2414

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 CHICAGO ST. W 70-41 1,776
11/11/23 ARKANSAS ST. W 81-75 1,513
11/14/23 at Oakland L 62-81 2,384
11/17/23 BELLARMINE L 67-85 1,775
11/24/23 vs Western Ky. L 65-72 0
11/25/23 vs Lipscomb W 82-61 0
11/26/23 vs Canisius W 77-73 0
12/02/23 at Southern Ind. W 54-52 1,539
12/10/23 OHIO DOMINICAN W 97-49 1,338
12/16/23 KANSAS CITY W 79-69 1,561
12/19/23 HAMPTON W 75-65 2,995
12/22/23 SIENA HEIGHTS W 79-58 1,117

* 01/02/24 EASTERN MICH. W (OT) 92-90 2,439
* 01/05/24 at Akron L 67-83 2,394
* 01/09/24 OHIO W 83-78 1,982
* 01/13/24 at NIU W 83-72 1,041
* 01/16/24 at Miami (OH) W 78-73 813
* 01/20/24 WESTERN MICH. W 84-79 2,232
* 01/23/24 KENT ST. L (OT) 84-90 2,099
* 01/27/24 at Toledo L 72-88 7,318
* 01/30/24 at Ball St. W 81-72 3,488
* 02/03/24 CENTRAL MICH. L (2 OT) 76-77 2,230
* 02/06/24 BUFFALO W 87-73 1,704

02/11/24 at Louisiana L 60-86 914
* 02/17/24 at Eastern Mich. L 60-69 3,304
* 02/20/24 at Central Mich. L (OT) 60-62 1,525
* 02/23/24 TOLEDO W 76-68 4,032
* 02/27/24 MIAMI (OH) L 58-66 1,825
* 03/01/24 at Ohio L 59-66 6,134
* 03/05/24 at Western Mich. W 73-65 1,243
* 03/08/24 BALL ST. W 80-70 1,926

03/14/24 vs Central Mich. W 66-56 0
03/15/24 vs Kent St. L 60-73 0
03/20/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 75-77 1,219

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Bowling Green State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Hill, Marcus 18-18 693 38.5 141-329 .429 13-42 .310 90-127 .709 33 70 103 5.7 34 0 52 46 7 22 385 21.4
12 Agee, Rashaun 18-18 550 30.6 94-169 .556 3-10 .300 80-111 .721 77 122 199 11.1 59 2 38 47 14 15 271 15.1
01 Thomas, Trey 18-18 625 34.7 61-180 .339 32-115 .278 46-57 .807 8 38 46 2.6 36 0 47 26 2 23 200 11.1
07 Spurgin, Jason 18-18 575 31.9 70-150 .467 23-63 .365 25-36 .694 40 64 104 5.8 52 2 28 35 14 16 188 10.4
05 Phillip, Da'Shawn 17-17 433 25.5 36-86 .419 13-40 .325 17-23 .739 7 59 66 3.9 28 0 13 11 2 15 102 6.0
03 Humphrey, DaJion 17-1 338 19.9 29-83 .349 14-49 .286 16-23 .696 2 27 29 1.7 36 0 9 11 1 11 88 5.2
14 Towns, Sam 8-0 148 18.5 12-28 .429 1-4 .250 13-16 .813 11 28 39 4.9 19 0 7 8 2 2 38 4.8
13 Greer, EJay 15-0 153 10.2 14-37 .378 8-21 .381 6-11 .545 0 7 7 0.5 14 0 11 5 1 7 42 2.8
04 Edwards, PJ 14-0 196 14.0 14-36 .389 1-16 .063 7-9 .778 7 20 27 1.9 19 0 8 5 0 9 36 2.6
10 McComb III, Anthony 4-0 12 3.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.8
08 Spurgin, Greg 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Zaher, JZ 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3725 206.9 472-1102 .428 108-363 .298 301-415 .725 221 462 683 37.9 298 4 213 203 43 121 1353 75.17
Opponents 18 3725 206.9 491-1062 .462 140-377 .371 219-317 .691 158 472 630 35.0 339 14 244 208 71 105 1341 74.50

Team Statistics BGSU OPP
SCORING 1353 1341
    Points Per Game 75.2 74.5
    Scoring Margin 0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1102 491-1062
    Field Goal Pct .428 .462
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-363 140-377
    3PT FG Pct .298 .371
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 301-415 219-317
    FT Pct .725 .691
    FT Made Per Game 16.7 12.2
REBOUNDS 683 630
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 213 244
    Assists Per Game 11.8 13.6
TURNOVERS 203 208
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 11.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 121 105
    Steals Per Game 6.7 5.8
BLOCKS 43 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.9
ATTENDANCE 20,469 27,260
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,274 9-3,029
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Bowling Green 598 717 6 8 1353
Opponents 578 718 6 9 1341

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/24 EASTERN MICH. W (OT) 92-90 2439
01/05/24 at  Akron L 67-83 2394
01/09/24 OHIO W 83-78 1982
01/13/24 at  NIU W 83-72 1041
01/16/24 at  Miami (OH) W 78-73 813
01/20/24 WESTERN MICH. W 84-79 2232
01/23/24 KENT ST. L (OT) 84-90 2099
01/27/24 at  Toledo L 72-88 7318
01/30/24 at  Ball St. W 81-72 3488
02/03/24 CENTRAL MICH. L (2 OT) 76-77 2230
02/06/24 BUFFALO W 87-73 1704
02/17/24 at  Eastern Mich. L 60-69 3304
02/20/24 at  Central Mich. L (OT) 60-62 1525
02/23/24 TOLEDO W 76-68 4032
02/27/24 MIAMI (OH) L 58-66 1825
03/01/24 at  Ohio L 59-66 6134
03/05/24 at  Western Mich. W 73-65 1243
03/08/24 BALL ST. W 80-70 1926


